17-1045

Resolution approving a hazardous materials training agreement between the City of La Crosse Fire Department and La Crosse County Hazardous Waste Site.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Hazardous Materials Training Agreement between the La Crosse Fire Department and the La Crosse County Hazardous Materials Waste Site.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the proceeds from the training shall be deposited into account 2343704 435200 WI Regional Hazmat Response - Revenue account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 14, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin